BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 44 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike the semicolon and substitute "<u>by</u>"; in line 5, strike "infliction of the fatal injury" and substitute "<u>act causing the death of the victim</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "accused" in line 7 and substitute "<u>providing for the application of this Act</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, strike "(A)"; in line 12, strike "INFLICTION OF THE FATAL INJURY" and substitute "<u>ACT CAUSING THE DEATH OF THE VICTIM</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 16, inclusive.